Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East M aster Ag I'eement
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 01-21-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20B 2

Procurement Folder: 799761

Document Name:

CPHONE20B: Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories

Document Description:

NASPO Mater Agreement No. 152 Categories 1 & 2

Reason for Modification:

COit is an Administrative Change Order to add
Commodity Line 2 as a service line to facilitate

ordering for Wireless Services. No Other Changes.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-11-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-08-11
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000117975 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
VERIZON WIRELESS Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
ONE VERIZON WAY Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
BASKING RIDGE NJ 07920
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
L Total Order Amount: Open End]
TP = : 2 o
f =Y &
f'ﬁﬂuﬁtﬁqcy ¥
MA_01/51/202) B
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION #
DATE: E§ DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELE(: RONIC SIGNATUR! F}LE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Jan 21,2021 Order Number:

TRy

CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20B 2 Page: 1

AN 29 N7T

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER No. 01: ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 01 is issued to add Commaodity Line 2 to the agreement as a Service Line to facilitate ordering for the Wireless Services included in the contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES

CMA COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD
CMA CPHONE20B: WIRELESS VOICE, DATA, & ACCESSORIES

This Statewide open-end contract with CELLCO PARTNERSHIP dba VERIZON WIRELESS is to provide Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories to all agencies in the
State of West Virginia via the attached Participating Addendum, the NASPO Master Agreement No. 152, Amendment_1 dated 02/05/2020, and Amendment_2 dated

02/18/2020, all incorporated herein by reference and made apart hereof.

Awarded: Category 1 - Cellular Wireless Services
Category 2 - Equipment and Accessories

Effective Date of Contract: 11/01/2020 through 08/11/2024.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 83111603 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories
Extended Description:
See Attached Pricing
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 83111603 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2024-08-11
Commodity Line Descriptlon: Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories
Extended Description:
SERVICES
See Attached Pricing

Date Printed:  Jan 21,2021 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20B 2

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




